

SR0976

LRB097 23464 GRL 72385 r

1

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Renee Lynn Rogers of Gurnee, who passed 4 away on November 11, 2012; and

5 WHEREAS, Renee Rogers was born on April 1, 1967 in 6 Libertyville; her parents were Bobbie and Patricia Rogers; and

7 WHEREAS, Renee Rogers was preceded in death by her father, 8 Bobbie Rogers; her stepfather, Michael Ladewig; and her 9 grandparents, Basel and Betsy Rogers and Don and Dorothy Ash; 10 and

11 WHEREAS, Renee Rogers is survived by her loving husband, 12 Michael Dill; her beloved children, Amanda (Mario) Little, 13 Michael, Mary, Ciara Dill, and Kyle Rogers; her loving mother, Patricia Ladewig; her fond sisters and brothers, Donna (Edward) 14 Ladewig, Michael (Cindy) Rogers, Joseph (Bonnie) Beshel, James 15 Beshel, Crissy (Stacy) 16 (Debra) Poindexter, and Robert (Michelle) Ladewig; her grandsons, Joey Segerstrom and Isaiah 17 18 Little; her many nieces and nephews; and her many friends; 19 therefore, be it

20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL
21 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with

SR0976 -2- LRB097 23464 GRL 72385 r her family and friends, the passing of Renee Lynn Rogers; and be it further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to the family of Renee Rogers as an expression of our 5 sympathy.